

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).153/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in WP No. 5435/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABEDA IQBAL PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORMORANT INVESTMENT PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yasmin E. Tavaría, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in RAE suit No. 1420 of 2001, pending before the Small Causes Court, Bombay shall remain stayed.

(Asha Kukrety)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master