

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).153/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in WP No. 5435/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABEDA IQBAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORMORANT INVESTMENT PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPerused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent.Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three  
weeks thereafter. List thereafter.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master